North Dakota law.

CHAPTER 30-04-06
DUPLICATE LICENSES

Section
30-04-06-01 Petition Required
30-04-06-02 Fees
30-04-06-03 Approval Required

30-04-06-01. Petition required.

Upon the filing of a petition by the license purchaser, the game and fish department may reissue 
replacements for lost or destroyed game and fish licenses. It shall also include personal information as 
required by law for the original license and a listing of the licenses that are to be replaced.

History: Effective September 1, 1983; amended effective October 1, 2010; October 1, 2020.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-02-05(21)
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-02-05(21)

30-04-06-02. Fees.

Each petition shall be accompanied by the following fees for each license that is to be replaced:

Type of License Fee
Resident big game license $15.00

Youth resident big game license $5.00

Nonresident big game license $50.00

Resident wild turkey license $10.00

Nonresident wild turkey license $20.00

Resident swan license $5.00

Nonresident swan license $15.00

Motorboat registration decal (all boat lengths) $10.00

History: Effective September 1, 1983; amended effective June 1, 1984; April 1, 1986; June  1, 1992; 
September 1, 1993; October 1, 2020.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-02-05
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-02-05

30-04-06-03. Approval required.

Each  petition  shall  be  reviewed  and  approved  by  the  game  and  fish  commissioner  or  the 
commissioner's designated representatives. A petition may be rejected if it is not complete, if the proper 
fee is not enclosed, or if there is reason to believe that statements made on the petition are not true.

History: Effective September 1, 1983.
General Authority: NDCC 20.1-02-05
Law Implemented: NDCC 20.1-02-05
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